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INSPECTION CERTIFICATE O%nrr, 

-;t- 

HYUNDAICORPORATION PURCHASER ! General carbon structural steel 

HYUNDAJCORPORA1ION CONSIGNEE ! CTN !VYj 
YGR1ZANN240583008-01 

L(AR) !DATE OF ISSUE ! 20240712 
ffil ! ON ASTM A36/A36M;ASTM A36  

SPEC/GRADE 

- !'- 
! 240712Z00334 

TRAIN NO. 
9 !13 !0 !II !18 !A !A !A !A OA01 !0A62 !0A03 0A04 !0001 !UCD! DC0129CO13 UCOO 

CHEMICALANALYSIS% !1K !1Kmfl !1K !74 
1K !1K !* !* !* !±4 1K 

1K !C !53 !Mo !1' !S !Cuy !Cr !Mo !V !7i9 !Co !Nb !'0 !1- !1K !'1K !1K !1K !111 !1•i'i !41 !1K 
1IEATNO. !LOTNO. !PLATENO. !DIMENSION !QIY !WEIGHF1K !- ! - - - !_-J!_ _!- _!_ !J !- !± C !Ave 

kg AA !3 !3 !3 !4 !4 !'3 !3 !-3 !-4 !-3 !-4 !-4 !MPa !MPa !% !d=3a it] !xlü !x10 !x10 !x10 !xiü !x10 !x10 !x10 !x10 !x10 !xi0 !x10 ! 1 !1 !1 !1 
Rp0.2 !Rni !91 !100 

24111331A !5471033010 !54709448101 !8x2440x12000 !1 !1,039 !L !130 !137 !135 !100 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !309 !453 !21.5 !0.61 !0< !92 !91 !80 !90 
24111331A !S47109010 !54799448201 !8x244000960 !1 !1,039 !L !138 !137 !135 !180 !92 !30 !00 !00 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !309 !453 !28.5 !0.61 !01< !92 !01 !80 !88 
24111331A !547100010 !54709448301 !ox2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !L !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !309 !453 !28.5 !0.68 !0< !92 !91 !80 !88 
04111331A !S47000010 !S4709452201 !0x244002000 !1 !1,039 !L !138 !137 !835 !100 !92 !30 !80 !20 !0 !180 !7 !20 !20 !309 !453 !28.5 !0.68 !(1< !92 !91 !80 !80 
24111331A !547180010 !54799452381 !8x244002000 !1 !1,839 !1, !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !3)) !80 !20 !2 !100 !7 !20 !20 !399 !453 !28.5 !33.60 !(1< !92 !91 !80 !88 
24111331A !S47109011 !54709458101 !8x2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !L !038 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !110 !7 !20 !20 !304 !441 !24 !0.68 !0< !89 !72 !76 !79 
24111331A !S1710UUl1 !S4709458201 !8x2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !1, !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !304 !441 !24 !0.68 !01< !89 !72 !76 !79 
24111331A !547100011 !54709458301 !8x2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !L !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !304 !441 !24 !0.68 !0< !89 !72 !76 !79 
24111331A !547100011 !54709459101 !0o2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !L !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !880 !7 !20 !20 !304 !441 !24 !0.68 !3.1< !89 !72 !76 !79 
24111331A !54711313(311 !54709459201 !0x244002000 !1 !1,839 !L !138 !137 !835 !080 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !100 !7 !20 !20 !304 !446 !24 !0.68 !01< !09 !72 !76 !79 
24111331A !S47100011 !S4709459301 !8x2440x12000 !1 !1,839 !L !138 !137 !835 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !20 !304 !441 !24 !0.60 !(1< !89 !72 !76 !79 
21111331A !S47100011 !54709460101 !0x944002000 !1 !1,839 !1, !138 !137 !035 !180 !92 !30 !80 !20 !2 !180 !7 !20 !26 !304 !441 !24 !0.68 !3.10 !89 !72 !76 !79 

1K6t(TOTAL: !12 !22.068 
L: !J<SMELTINGCOMPOSITION !- !BOAO4—YIELD STRENGTH RATIO - - - - - 

I1K1IE(GAUGE LENGTH) Lo=200 mm !1301101=BENDTEST 
ADc1KIMPACYrEST: 20 'C, 101LONGITUDINAL, !AOCOO=IMPACT TEST A 
IWICLOSETOSURFACE, )tSIZE10*5*55 !A00012=IMPACTTESTB 
BOA01=YIELD STRENGTH ! A00013=IMPACT TEST C 
BOAOZ=TENSILE STRENGTH ! A00O2=IMPACTAVERAGE 

NOTES !BOA03=PRECENTAGE ELONGATION AFTER FRACTURE 

According to EN 10204 3.1 

1E1K 
WE HEREBY CERTIFYTHAT MATERIAL DESCRIBED HAS MANUFACTURED AND TESTED WITH SATISFACTORY RESULTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIR ! DIRECTOR OF 

METALLURGICAL EMENTS OF THE ABOVE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION ! DEPARTMENT 

31K1iKFage1ot1 


